Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities or Liberty Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR – All Areas Community, Town, or City

ADOPTION NOTICE

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp. sometimes does business under the fictitious (trade) names of Liberty Utilities or Liberty. Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities or Liberty hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect, all tariffs filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by or adopted by Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp. currently on file with and approved by the Commission.

DATE OF ISSUE:	September 14, 2020			DATE EFFECTIVE:	<u>Octobe</u>	r 16,	2020
	month	day	year		month	day	year
ISSUED BY: Sheri Richard				Director, Rates and Regulatory Affairs	<u>Joplin, M</u>		
n	ame of officer			title		a	ddress